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MODULE 1 - THEORY A

01 01:25:19

e Law of similar
e Homoeopathic aggravation
e Reaction after the remedy

01b AUDIO 00:29:49

e Reaction after the remedy

02 00:44:15

e The 3 levels of the human being
e Therapeutic modalities affecting

the mental, emotional & physical levels
e Factors promoting good state of health
e The limitations of homeopathy

02b 01:01:16

e The hierarchy within the 3 levels of human being
e The energy complex of the human being
e States of detachment from the physical body (part 1)

02c 01:16:01

e States of detachment from the physical body (part 2)
e Factors that determine health

e Universal energy & the human being

e Miasms

06 00:35:00

e The objectives of the homeopathic treatment
e Definition of health (partl)

06b 01:17:15

e Definition of health (part 2)
e How to measure and evaluate health

06c AUDIO 00:19:56

e Progression of diseases
e The 3 levels of the human being
e The definition of health
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07b 00:26:09
e The qualities of a healthy mind

10 01:26:50
e Provings

10b 00:33:21
e Symptoms versus normality

10c 01:17:00

e The definition of a symptom
e What are the important symptoms, how to recognize & use them

12b 01:12:57
e The action of the remedy according to Hahnemann and Vithoulkas
e The nature of the vital force
e Levels of consciousness in nature and humans
(how can consciousness influence our health)

12c 01:34:19

e Strategies for prescribing
e The appearance of proving symptoms during treatment

12d AUDIO 00:46:26
e Prescribing methods

14b 00:39:39
e Death on the spiritual & psychic level

15b 00:31:18
e Prevention & vaccination

18 01:00:34

e Direction of cure
e Levels of health
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19 01:40:28

e Levels of health in relation to predisposition, infection potential,
vaccination

25 01:22:42

e How diseases are manifesting
e Stresses that act as exciting causes

26 00:19:29

e How to handle an acute
e How to handle an aggravation

28 00:26:24

e Potentizing
e Schuessler salts
e Factors affecting the medicines

28b AUDIO 00:37:42
e Potentization
29 00:53:00

e Pathology on the mental/emotional/physical levels
e Direction of cure (part 1)

30 00:38:21

e Pathology on the mental/emotional/physical levels
e Direction of cure (part2)

30a 00:38:00

e Taking of a new case

30b 00:41:54
e Case taking (part 1)

30c 00:31:04

e (Case taking (part 2)

30d AUDIO 00:20:29

e (Case taking (part 3)

30e 01:23:27
e Case taking (part 4)
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34

42

44

45

46

53

54

56

MODULE 2 - THEORY B

Underlining
Prescribing according to the layers
One sided diseases

Suppression
Vaccination

Acute prescribing during chronic treatment (part 1)
Characteristics of groups 1-4
Pathology of groups 1-4

Acute prescribing during chronic treatment (part 2)

Acute prescribing during chronic treatment (part 3)

Kent’s observations: evaluation of the case (part 1)

Kent’s observations: evaluation of the case (part 2)
Prescribing on layers

Prevention

Provings

Deeper insight to Kent’s observations
by George Vithoulkas (evaluation of the case) Part 1

01:22:36

01:01:52

00:57:26

01:24:50

01:21:22

01:09:35

01:45:16

01:06:57
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58 00:40:43

e Deeperinsight to Kent’s observations
by George Vithoulkas (evaluation of the case) Part 2

59b 01:13:35

e Deeper insight to Kent’s observations
by George Vithoulkas (evaluation of the case) Part 3

61b 01:11:30

e Deeper insight to Kent’s observations
by George Vithoulkas (evaluation of the case) Part 4
e Direction of cure & disease

62 01:40:33
e (Causes of disease
62b 01:13:01

e Obstacles to cure
Physical (anatomical / drugs / organ damage)
Emotional (husband syndrome / serious problems)
Mental (fixed ideas)

62c AUDIO 01:18:15

e Obstacles to cure
Physical (mechanical / drugs / deep or permanent damage)

62d AUDIO 01:11:22

e Obstacles to cure
Emotional (husband syndrome/ emotional insecurity / permanent
problems/ guilt / emotional death)
Mental (spiritual seekers / fixed ideas /Hypochondriasis /
intellectualization / independence)

63c 00:40:15

e Cases under allopathic drugs: How to reduce/stop them.
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66 01:18:49
e On follow up’s
e How to handle the patient
e Miasms
66b 00:34:03
e Miasms (sycotic miasm)
68b 00:45:35
e What is the constitutional remedy
69 01:15:30
e The meaning of homeopathic consultation
e Preparation of the homeopath
71 00:22:17
e Handling the remedies
76 AUDIO 00:47:05
e AIDS
e Skin diseases
77 AUDIO 00:19:44
e Discussion on cancer cases
78 00:49:05
e Comments on: Opium case
Stages of remedies
Placebo effect
Hormonal intake during treatment
Healthy children
79 01:28:44
e Homeoprophylaxis & vaccination
80 00:30:25
e Different healing methods & their efficacy
81 00:30:25
e Organon §210-211-212
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MODULE 3 - MATERIA MEDICA A

03 00:55:08

e Aconitum

e Agaricus
e Aloe
e Alumina
03b AUDIO 00:48:52

e Aconitum

04 01:16:46

e Anacardium

o Apis
e Argentum nitricum
e Arnica
05 01:10:41

e Arsenicum

e Aurum
e Belladonna
e Bryonia
08 01:07:53

e (Calcarea carbonica

e Calcarea phosphorica
e (Calcarea sulphurica

e (Cannabis indica

10d 00:30:14
e Phosphorus
17 00:54:52

e Chamomilla
e Kali-bichromicum
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21b 00:47:18
e Ipecacuanha
e Kali-carbonicum
e Lachesis

22b AUDIO 00:44:33
e Laccaninum

23 00:35:21
e Lycopodium
e Magnesia carbonica

24 00:35:35
e Magnesia muriatica
e Medorrhinum

26b 00:49:38
e Natrum carbonicum
e Natrum muriaticum
e Natrum sulphuricum

27 01:12:48
e Nitric acid
e Nux-vomica
e Opium

29b 01:03:07
e Psorinum
e Pulsatilla

31 00:48:40
e Sepia
e Rhus-toxicodendron

37 01:06:51
e Asarum
e Tarentula hispanica
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48

57

67

75

75b

76

77

78

78b

79

80

Staphysagria

Tuberculinum

Remedies for Jealousy

Sulphur 1

Sulphur 2

Baryta carbonica

Hyoscyamus

Ignatia 1

Ignatia 2

Mercury solubilis

Silica terra
Stramonium

01:13:20

01:05:19

01:17:03

00:52:44

00:44:23

00:11:23

00:26:25

00:46:42

00:26:25

00:07:38

00:52:53
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MODULE 4 - MATERIA MEDICA B

03c AUDIO 01:06:07
e Agaricus
08b AUDIO 01:26:12

e Cannabis indica
09 01:02:40

e (Causticum
e Chelidonium
e China

09b 00:45:35

e C(Cina
e Cuprum
e Gelsemium

11 01:15:07

e Platina
e Plumbum

14 00:14:44

e Coffea cruda
e Colocynthis

15 00:47:37

e Conium

e Dulcamara
e Glonoinum
e Hypericum

22 00:24:08

e lac-caninum
e Ledum
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23b AUDIO

e Magnesia carbonica
24b AUDIO

e Magnesia muriatica
36b AUDIO

e Lillium tigrinum
38

e Lobeliainflata

e Theridion

e Nux-moschata

e Veratrum album

40

e Lyssinum
e (Carbo-animalis

e (Caladium
e (Capsicum

48b
e Stannum
e Picric acid
e Spongia

e Petroleum
50
e Eupatorium

e Euphrasia
e Fluoric acid

e Keynotes for children prescribing

00:33:55

00:47:44

00:48:06

01:21:22

01:01:56

00:55:50

00:43:46

00:37:31

00:34:39
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55 00:47:57

e (Carcinosin

63 00:59:12

e Kali-arsenicum

e Sabina

63b 00:52:51

e Palladium

e Ruta

81 01:02:06

e Graphites

e Helleborus
e Hepar sulphur
e |odum

82 00:57:09

[ ]
e Differential diagnosis: Opium/Nux-m/Cann-i

84 AUDIO 01:03:22

e Zincum (part 1)

84b AUDIO 00:43:21

e Zincum (part 2)

86b AUDIO 00:27:11

e Ranunculus bulbosus

89 AUDIO 01:02:02

e Differential Diagnosis: Remedies for skin diseases

92 00:06:19

e Differential diagnosis: Sensitivity to weather conditions

93 00:15:01

o Differential diagnosis: Pulsatilla vs Staphysagria - Suicidal disposition
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MODULE 5 - MATERIA MEDICA C

04b AUDIO 01:14:12

e Argentum nitricum (part 1)

04c AUDIO 00:50:09

e Argentum nitricum (part 2)

05b AUDIO 01:16:45

e Aurum (partl)

05c AUDIO 00:49:59

e Aurum (part 2)

05d AUDIO 00:57:29

e Aurum (part 3)

12 00:37:09

e Acetic acid
e Allium cepa
e Ambra

13 01:17:31

e Antimonium crudum
e Berberis

e Borax

e (Cantharis

e Cocculus

13b AUDIO 00:25:30

e Antimonium crudum

35 00:52:32

Aesculus
Amyl nitrosum
Anthracinum
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36
e Lillium tigrinum

e Muriatic acid
38b AUDIO

e Lobeliainflata

40b
e Bovista
e Baptisia

e Bromium
41

e Antimonium tartaricum
e Argentum metallicum
e Arum triphyllum

e Ferrum metallicum
e Mercury corrosivus

43
e Zincum
e Ammonium carbonicum
e (Cactus
49
e Spigelia
e Camphor
e C(Cicuta
e Digitalis

e Mezereum
59

e Sulphuric acid
e Benzoic acid

00:57:31

00:25:41

00:45:13

00:50:01

00:25:27

00:39:36

00:43:23

00:34:08
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61 00:40:45

e Rhododendron
e Asterias rubens
e Agnus castus

61c 00:20:34

e Sanguinaria
e Valeriana

64 00:28:03

e Sambucus
e Sabadilla

68 00:55:37

Small remedies
e Collinsonia
e Equisetum
e Dioscorea
e Myristica

83 00:29:31

e Differential diagnosis: Alumina/Nux-moschata

85 AUDIO 00:11:41
e Sanicula
86 AUDIO 00:32:25

e Ranunculus bulbosus

87 AUDIO 00:11:31
e Dolichos
88 AUDIO 01:09:14

e Mancinella
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90 AUDIO 00:16:43
e Differential diagnosis: Thirst - Desire for sweets

91 AUDIO 00:15:08
e Differential diagnosis: Fear / Vertigo high places

94 AUDIO 01:20:17
e (Capsicum

95 AUDIO 00:52:16

e Aethusa
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MODULE 6 - REPERTORIZATION - Q&A - TOPICS - LIVE

SESSIONS
REPERTORIZATION
72 00:10:43
e How VES was created
72a 01:04:46

e How to use RADAR
Repertory language, keywords, concepts, choosing the right rubrics

72b 00:37:40

e Degrees of intensity of symptoms
e How to use VES (Vithoulkas Expert System)

73 01:15:36

e Repertorizing the Materia Medica
e Methods of repertorization

73b 00:46:36

e Repertory exercise
e How to extract and compare

74 00:40:56

e New ideas for the repertory

International Academy of Classical Homeopathy E-learning Course Page 19



QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

28

39

51

64

Potency & age

What is an inimical remedy

Choice of potency in skin eruptions
Use of creams in skin diseases

Hierarchy of symptoms & how to choose them
Repetition of the remedy, when is it needed?

Potencies in children & babies

Prescribing during pregnancy & the risk of wrong prescriptions

Ascending potencies

How allopathic medicines influence the homeopathic remedies

Family dynamics

Antidoting of remedies
Incurable diseases

Silica & foreign bodies

On anti-depressants
Homeopathy and the media

The risk of repeating certain remedies
Questions on cases

Interpretation of acutes

On personality disorders

Aggravation on serious cases

Intake of vitamins during treatment
Amelioration during pregnancy
Remedies for baby vomiting

Addicted patients and Homeopathy

High blood pressure medicines & homeopathic treatment
How to deal with patients who live under serious problems

Coffee & other antidoting agents

Practicing laws in different countries & the academy diploma
How sexual activity affects the marriage

00:07:10

00:43:11

00:36:42

00:38:39

00:21:35
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69b 01:08:31

e How Hahnemann discovered the potencies

e What Hahnemann means by ‘too strong/large enough dose’?
e How to detect whether the remedy has acted

e Prescribing in acutes

e High potencies in old patients

e Toxicity of low potencies

e Handling acute mental episodes

e High cholesterol levels & homeopathic treatment
e Use of small remedies

e On paragraphs § 155, 161

e (Case of Asa foetida

e New symptoms during treatment

70 AUDIO 01:12:09
e Various questions and answers
71 AUDIO 00:24:30

e Prescribing on TB cases

e Aggravation after the remedy
e Relapse

e Right series of remedies

e One-sided cases

71b AUDIO 00:44:33

e Dental work

e Pharmacies & Potentization

e Mission of homoeopath

e Homoeopathy & AIDS/Hypertension
e Stopping allopathic drugs

e New methods
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TOPICS
TOPICS

e The conditions in order to have healthy children
TOPICS

e Onimagination
TOPICS

e Homeopathy & the mass media
TOPICS

e Right Livelihood Award speech
TOPICS

e On the doctrine of signatures
TOPICS

e The intervention of church
TOPICS

e Benveniste’s experiment

01:23:02

00:53:16

00:05:55

00:10:50

00:07:28

00:33:02

00:27:54

e How an ingenious homoeopathic experiment was cancelled by Mr. James Randi

LIVE SESSIONS

LIVE SESSIONS 01:32:00
e George Vithoulkas 05.02.2011

LIVE SESSIONS 01:00:00
e Erik van Woensel 13.02.2011

LIVE SESSIONS 01:00:00
e Erik van Woensel 27.02.2011
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MODULE 7 - CASES A

CASE STUDIES

277
® Grief NP 00:58:28
FU 1/2 01:35:23
FU 3/4 00:59:23
FU 5/6 00:42:33

291
e Sudden loss of memory NP 01:06:23
FU 1/2/3 00:59:42

333
e Emotional vulnerability NP 01:06:23
FU1 01:03:44
FU2 ° 00:52:04

308
e Ailments from mortification NP 00:43:09
FU1 00:39:38
FU2 00:44:43

263
e Constipation / Ailments from surgery NP 01:41:03
FU1 00:28:26
FU2 01:33:00

290
e Neurodermatitis (baby) NP 00:38:12

324
e Delayed development NP 01:00:55
Ailments from mortification FU1/2 00:34:40
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306

e Juvenile diabetes NP
Analysis
FU1-4

279

e Depression / Confusion / Tiredness NP
FU1

FU2
FU3
FU4/5
PAPER & LIVE CASES
05b
e Live: Eye inflammation (acute)

07

e Paper case: Panic attacks
e Paper case: Shoulder joint arthritis

16

e Paper case: Juvenile diabetes

AUDIO CASES
o1
e Zincum case
04
e Down’s syndrome / Epilepsy (part 1)
04b
e Down’s syndrome / Epilepsy (part 2)

04c
e Down’s syndrome / Epilepsy (part 3)

00:42:53
01:47:23
01:35:44

00:30:32
01:13:32
00:58:37
01:41:18
01:16:06

00:14:35

00:31:25

00:44:19

01:32:50

01:11:11

01:25:41

01:31:44
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06

e Enuresis nocturna (part 1)
06b

e Enuresis nocturna (part 2)
12

e Arthritis
16

e Depression
20a

e Lateral Sclerosis  (part 1)
20b

e Lateral Sclerosis  (part 2)
28

e Aorta transplantation
29

e Arthritis / Phlebitis / Headache
30

e Hypochondriacal Anxiety
31

e Delusions

00:52:38

00:47:25

01:18:48

00:54:54

01:09:24

00:58:09

00:24:51

00:30:40

00:34:39

00:33:50
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MODULE 8 - CASES B
CASE STUDIES

319
® Fibromyalgia NP+FU1 01:06:43

305
e Timidity / Depression NP 01:27:28
FU1/2/3 00:59:47

253
e Sciatica NP 01:27:28
Analysis 00:44:24
FU 1/2/3 00:55:33

309
e Ailments from fright / vertigo NP 01:18:27
FU1 00:16:38

296
e Depression NP 01:55:52
FU1 00:41:49
FU2/3 00:28:34
FU4/5 00:47:47

304
e Depression NP 01:27:36
FU1 00:47:25

334
e Depression NP 00:54:57
FU1 00:34:40

258
e High blood pressure NP 01:09:58
Analysis 01:06:14
FU1/2 01:23:30
FU3 00:50:37
FU4 00:58:59
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FU5/6 01:38:37

FU7 01:19:39
281
e Chronic cough NP 00:33:03
FU1/2 01:05:03
FU3/4 01:25:25
FU5/6 02:02:50
PAPER & LIVE CASES
21 00:29:53
e Paper case: Concussion and grief
e Paper case: Panic attacks
e Paper case: Memory loss
25b 00:28:19
e Paper case: Aphonia
e Paper case: Right scapula pain
AUDIO CASES
02 00:41:26
e Anthracinum case
05 00:33:55
e Chron’s disease (part 1)
05b 01:28:26
e Chron’s disease (part 2)
05c 00:34:13
e Chron’s disease (part 3)
09 01:15:55
e Aggressive child (part 1)
09b 01:14:43

e Aggressive child (part 2)
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11

e Short cases: Dysmenorrhea

Palpitation

13a

e Backache (partl)
13b

e Backache (part2)
24a

e Migraines (part 1)
24b

e Migraines (part 2)

21a

e Memory weakness

21b

e Memory weakness

26

e Suicidal disposition

18

e @Gangrene

32

e Arthritis and allergies

33

e Skin eruptions

34

e Herpes
35

e Psoriasis

(part 1)

(part 2)

00:21:45

01:18:48

01:08:39

01:25:39

01:26:19

00:55:02

00:53:27

00:25:03

00:29:35

00:45:00

01:00:00

00:27:00

01:25:00
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MODULE 9 - CASES C

CASE STUDIES

294
e Grief NP 01:16:03
FU1 00:19:14
FU2 00:41:56
FU3 00:28:33
FU4/5 00:44:04
354
e Sciatica NP 00:22:32
FU1/2 00:48:59
355
e Inflammation of the sacroiliac junction NP+FU1 0:42:31
353
e Ailments from bad news NP 00:50:43
FU1l 00:25:00
357
e Asthmatic bronchitis NP 00:33:36
FU1l 00:28:34
325
e Ailments from grief NP 00:55:16
FU1 00:48:40
FU2/3 01:01:23
264
e Ailments from disappointed love NP 00:51:57
FU1 01:12:20
FU2 01:14:56
FU3/4 01:06:12
FU5/6 01:16:14
FU7 00:54:38
FUS8 00:31:13

International Academy of Classical Homeopathy E-learning Course Page 29



303

e Ulcerative colitis NP
FU1

FU2
FU3

PAPER & LIVE CASES
32

e Video: Nephrotic syndrome
49b

e Paper case: Fears
e Paper case: Duodenal ulcer

65b

e \Video: Gangrene

AUDIO CASES
03

e Encephalitis
07

e AIDS (part1l)
07b

e AIDS (part 2)
07c

e AIDS (part3)
08

e Psoriasis (part 1)

01:40:59
00:12:37
00:55:04
00:25:21

01:13:57

00:15:11

00:22:28

00:42:01

00:40:23

01:22:53

01:32:00

01:02:57
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08b 00:57:24
e Psoriasis (part 2)

08c 00:45:39
e Psoriasis (part 3)

10 01:19:49
e Benign Encephalomyelitis (part 1)

10b 00:57:26
e Benign Encephalomyelitis (part 2)

10c 00:40:08
e Benign Encephalomyelitis (part 3)

14a 01:18:48
e Bronchiectasis (partl)

14b 00:45:24
e Bronchiectasis (part2)

14c 01:31:19
e Bronchiectasis (part3)

15a 01:02:29
e Chronic Fatigue (partl)

15b 00:42:48
e Chronic Fatigue (part2)

27 01:13:55
e Weakness

25a 00:51:29
e Multiple Sclerosis (part 1)
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25b 01:03:54

e Multiple Sclerosis (part 2)

23 00:39:08

e Microbiophobia

36 00:37:00
e Fears and tachycardia

37 01:26:00
e Obesity

38 01:03:00
o Aggressivity

39 00:28:00

e Aconitum paper case
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